Community Committee Agenda 19 May 2020- OPEN Page 36 of 42 

Ite
m

9

11. The funding application round was advertised for a one-month period, opening from 1 
February 2020 until 8am 4 March 2020.  Two workshops where held at the Central Library to 
support groups applying to the fund.  

12. One hundred and forty-two (142) applications were received requesting a total of $847,311.  In 
2018/19 one hundred and forty-seven (147) applications were received requesting a total of 
$884,938. 

13. The Allocation Committee consisted of nine voting members, including two Elected Members 
(Councillors Bunting and Naidoo-Rauf), and representatives from the community. 

14. Each application was assessed against the funding criteria set out in the Policy, prior to the